## BEFORE THE SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ORDER NO. SWF 15 - 025

IN RE: 2015 CENTRAL FLORIDA WATER INITIATIVE REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY PLAN

## ORDER APPROVING THE 2015 CENTRAL FLORIDA WATER INITIATIVE REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY PLAN

THIS MATTER came before the Governing Board of the Southwest Florida Water Management District ("District") on November 17, 2015. The Governing Board, having been fully advised of the matter, hereby approves the 2015 Central Florida Water Initiative Regional Water Supply Plan ("2015 CFWI RWSP"), which includes the following documents:

- 1. 2015 CFWI RWSP (Volume I)
- 2. Appendices to Volume I (Volume IA)
- 2035 Water Resources Protection and Water Supply Strategies Plan ("Solutions Strategies") (Volume II)
- 4. Appendices to Volume II (Volume IIA)

The Governing Board hereby adopts and incorporates the findings and conclusions contained in these documents as approved on November 17, 2015, recognizing the District's authority for water supply planning extends to water supply planning regions within its boundaries as established in Section 373.069, F.S.

DONE and ORDERED by the Governing Board of the Southwest Florida Water Management District this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015 in Tampa, Hillsborough County, Florida.

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

By:

Michael A. Babb, Chair-

Attest:

Jeffrey M. Adams, Secretary

(Seal)

Approved as to Legal Form and Content

Amy Wells Brennan, Managing Attorney

Filed this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

Deputy Agency Clerk